COUNCIL

Markel Whittington
Ward One

Lynn Bryan
Ward Two

Travis Beard
Ward Three

Nettie Y. Davis
Ward Four

Buddy Palmer
Ward Five

Mike Bryan
Ward Six

Willie Jennings
Ward Seven

City of Tupelo

Jason L. Shelton
Mayor

Water and Light
Johnny Timmons, Director

May 28, 2020

Mayor Jason Shelton and Council of the City of Tupelo
City of Tupelo
Tupelo, Mississippi 38804

Dear Mayor Shelton and Council Members:

The following change order is submitted for approval at your regular meeting on
Tuesday, June 2, 2020:

Tupelo SRF FY17 Wastewater Collection System Improvements — Change
Order # 3 & Summary — This summary change order adds $50,514.00 to the cost
of the project for additional work requirements discovered during the course of
construction. This additional work provides added benefits and functionality to

the completed project. This change order brings the final contract amount to
$2,155,104.00.

I have reviewed this change order and find it to be correct. If you have any
questions, ¢ feel free to call upon me.

Attachment

320 North Front St. « P.O. Box 588 « Tupelo, Mississippi 38802-0588 « 662-841-6460 « Fax 662-841-6401



EICDCE

Change Order No. _Summary

Date of Issuance: March 7, 2020

Owner: City of Tupelo

Contractor: KAJACS Contractors
Engineer:  Cook Coggin Engineers, Inc.
Project: SRF Sewer FY17

Effective Date: March 7, 2020
Owner's Contract No.:  1522WL
Contractor’s Project No.:

Engineer's Project No.:  CCE 3-09325-16M
Contract Name: WW Collection Imp.

The Contract is modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:

Summary change order to include work listed as “CO#3/Summary” on attached table.

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE
Original Contract Price:

$ 2,085,000.00

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES
[note changes in Milestones if applicable]
Original Contract Times: 300 days
Substantial Completion: December 15, 2019
Ready for Final Payment: December 15, 2019
days or dates

[Increase] [Decrease] from previously approved Change
Orders No. __ toNo. __:

$.18,590.00

[Increase] [Decrease] from previously approved Change
OrdersNo._2 toNo.2 :
Substantial Completion: lanuary 31, 2020
Ready for Final Payment: January 31, 2020
days

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:

$ 2,103,590.00

Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: Same
Ready for Final Payment: Same

days or dates

Increase of this Change Order:

$__51,514.00

[Increase] of this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: NA
Ready for Final Payment: NA

days or dates

Contract Price incorporating this Change Order:

$.2,155,104.00

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:

Substantial Completion: January 31, 2020

Ready for Final Payment: January 31, 2020
days or dates

RECOMMENDED: ACCEPTED: /-,‘AgEPTED:
By: b)ﬂ A U\J«»"}{;‘b\_{/ By: # By: _~— > id e
( Engineer (if required) Owner {Authorized Signature) Contractor {Authorized Signature)
Title:  Project Engineer Title Title p P
Date: 03/27/2020 Date Date 3/2 9/20 20
Approved by Funding Agency (if
applicable)
By: Date:
Title:
EICDC” €941, Change Order.

Prepared and published 2013 by the Engineers Joint Contract Documents Committee,

Page 10f 1




0202/22/1E 00 Arewwng ZpA4
00'PLS'19% unowy JapJ0 abuey) Aewwng
00°069°8ES w9pQ abueyy parciddy Ajsnojrald
00'0L'0L$ 819pIQO 9bUBYD JO an|eA jejoL
0070L'951°2$ Junouly JORIU0Y [Bul]
00'¥01'951'Z$ pays1dwio) >Homm [e3oL
00'000°580°Z$ junowy joe5U0) leulbRO
00'v26'0L 00'vZ6'01 2 L 00'+Z6°01 $ B2l ) PPY %90H ‘10npa( (I uiseq *)ioS J|gelnsun ol ang jiid S - 4 8IS AlBwWNG/E#0D
0005.'e 00°0SL'E H b 00'05L°€ $ S1 L SanleA 393y pue Buidid pJeA - 3 81§ Alewwng/E#0d
00'00Z'7L 00°00L'P1 $ L 00'00L'PL $ s i flean Buluielay - 3 8§ AlRWWNS/E4QD
00'050'8 00°090°'8 % 8 00'080'8 $ s1 I Buidig jloMm 1M - 3 8IS AlWWNS/E#0D
00'G9L'8 00°691°8 % b 00°691'8 $ s1 i S3AIEA 334D - @ BUS Alewwng/e4#00
00'626'8 00°'626'8 3 8 00'5¢6'8 $ S L SO ased - Q AUS AlRWWING/E#0D
00°065'81L % I 00'06G'81 $ s7 i UIRJA 30104 X3 Ul ABA 3189 L J|eisuy] L#0D
(00°000°0L1) $ L _ao.ooo,e 1 $ [(00°000°0L L) $ S1 1 0 [BISW P3IBJNGE}SId JO MBI UI DD H00IF 3_\,_0_
= $ 0 00°000°€ ¢ | 00°000°E [] EY i FJONVMOTIV IOINYTS TVIHLITITE
00°000'¢S $ L 00°000°2S $ | 00°000°2S $ $1 L SW01| WURUeLINGTY (1Y oL
puE [043U0D) UOISOIT SBPNIOU| “dId LZ L INO-PAUSeAA Pasodxy SAOWSH “1Sd .,z L Bunsixg
341 01 UO)IOBUUODSY PUE BUK] JAMBS 2INSS3ud | LHA IdAH L+ L P3I0g B 10} AlessadaN
S[eLsle pue YoM IV - LNJWIOVIdIH (1Sd) INIT HIMIS 3HNSSIHd AIHO08 adH
00622295 L $ 1 00'92L°295"L $ | 00°5¢L'295°1L $ 51 1 SWI9y| JUBUSLIN 7 [O1JUCD UDISOIT 3IOMA 9IS [
I ‘Buusiay molg ‘1amod 21193)3 Agpuels ‘Buipiing SO ‘[B2M199]3 ‘S[0U0) ‘wawdinbg
(e2miey29y 'sdwnd "aiMONIIS (1B 194 MaN ‘uolelg Buisix3 Buuopueqy Buipniou|
uonels Buidwng abemas a191dwod - INIWIOVYIdIY NOILVLS dWNd YHNANOM
YHNONOM - 3 348
00'629'2 $ 14} 00°529'2 $| 0019 $ PAND szl UIDBLINSSY SUOIS PaysSnI) ]
00 099 $ °14 007059 $ | 00'9¢ $ PAND 14 (BLI1BN MOLOg Pa1Is|3S L
0000002 $ l 00°000°0C $ | 00°000°0Z $ B3l L [013UG)) UCTSOI3 pue "INy '§ 9
Buipaag ‘Buipess peoy $$320Y ‘Buipelo 31S ‘5IUBWBA0IAW] Hd BA[BA - SIUAWIA0IGW] aUG
0000000} $ 3 0070007001 $ | 00°000°001L $ Sl 5 Swial) Jueuslinddy pue DULIA “S[3UBd (0J1U00 "S|iey 8pIND ‘SmOQ|3 'sdwng ade|day S
NOLLVLITIGYHIY NOLLV.LS 17T NMOL @10 - 3 3LfS|
00°000'€0L $ 13 00°000°€01L $ | 00°000°t0L $ Sl b 14
Yavos ‘swal weusunddy yum lid 3ARA [RISU| pue saaeA g Buidly aoe(doy
NOLLVLITISYHTE NOILYLS diiNd LSIMHLNOS - G LS
00°000°88 $ 3 00°000'88 § | 00°000°88 $ ST 1 BUiB1| IUEUSLINODY €
13 |0JIUCD UOISOIT “HIOM 3US || ‘|EJLID9I3 ‘S10U0D 'sdund ‘Budlgd ‘ainonig
I8 18/ MaN ‘uonels Bunsixg Buiuopueqy Buipnioul uoiels Buidwng abemag a13|dwoy)
INFNSOV 134 NOILVLS 1311 N8Vd 5330 - 2 LIS |
00 00090} $ 3 00°000'901 $ | 00°000"901 $ $1 13 Swa]| Jueuaunddy z
B |0JIUOD UOISOIT ‘FIOAA BUS IV ‘[BOWIIR[T ‘S|ouo) ‘sdwng ‘Buidyg ’ainlonag
12AA 19 MmN ‘uonels Buiisixg Buuopueqy Buipniou| uonels Buidwnyg abemag a1a|dwo)
ANIIWEIIVISTY NOLLVLS LI3IT QOOM DNITIOY - 8 LIS
00°000°C51 $ I 00°000'ZSL $ | 00°000'2S L $ s1 ] S1001| JuRUBLINOdY. 1
'3 [043U0D UOISOIT ‘HIOAA SUS (| “[BOMIDANT ‘S|oNu0) ‘sdwng ‘Buidig ‘ainonng
113AA 38pA maN ‘uonels Bunsixg Buluopueqy Buipniou uonels Buidwng abemag alsidwior)
INZWFOV I8 NOILVLS 1377 NOSIHHYD - V 3115 |
1UNaLY unowy salueny unouwly 19e4U00 150D uun sauenD wayy ‘ON
0D Aewwng 10B.3U07 jBUlY |eul4 |euiBlp uun leulBup way|
vOSP-PYE XV / LBC2-ZvR (Z98) LOGEE SW 01dN) ‘Deay MACESMD £0L
‘aONI ‘SYIINIONI NIDBO2 XOaa £0-6880820 # JYS §2€60-€ # 300
IMZZS L "ON PIg ‘oredn] Jo AyD
LLAd JuS - d Ag uopoa|

=] —— o fom—
—/

JapaQ 3abuey) Lewwng



